The study sought to 

provide baseline data on the burden of pre-XDR-TB and XDR-TB among MDR TB 

cases in Ghana. It also determined the mutations responsible for pre-XDR/ XDR-TB, 

for clinical and programmatic management of pre-XDR/ XDR-TB in Ghana.

Methods

One hundred and seventy-one (171) archived clinical MDR isolates obtained from TB 

patients across Ghana between January 2016 and December 2020 were retrieved. 

The isolates were retested to confirm their phenotypic and genotypic susceptibility to 

the first and second-line anti-TB drugs using the BACTEC MGIT system and Geno-

[...]

Study site and sample collection

Chest Clinic TB Laboratory of the Korle Bu Teaching Hospital, Accra, and the TB Laboratory of the Eastern Regional 
Hospital, Koforidua are the two main laboratory networks in the diagnosis of Drug Resistance TB within the Ghana Health 
Service. One hundred and seventy-one (171) archived clinical isolates from MDR-TB patients, stored in Tryptophan soy 
broth-glycerol at -20°C at these laboratories were obtained and analyzed at the TB lab of the Eastern Regional Hospital, 
Koforidua.

Laboratory analysis

Isolates recovery.